
 

 

Doug Ericksen (Mon, 29 Oct at 7:29 AM) via Email 
To: "PDC Support" <pdc@pdc.wa.gov> 
 
 
Description: 
To   Tabatha Blacksmith 

From  Doug Ericksen 

Date Oct. 26, 2018 

RE:  PDC complaint items    
 
 
The PDC has contacted my office regarding two PDC items. 
 
Item 1.  Failure to include temporary one time employment on F1a 
Item 2.  Did not include a "paid for by" tag on videos shown on Facebook 
and DougEricksen.com—the campaign web page.  
 
 
Item 1.  Sen. Ericksen acknowledges that he did not include required employment data on 
his F1A.   Immediately upon notification of the unintentional omission he provided an 
amended F1 to the PDC.   
 
Item 2.  The Committee to Elect Doug Ericksen was under the impression that videos 
produced in house for use only on Facebook and on his campaign web page did not require 
a paid for by tag since “Paid for the Committee to Elect Doug Ericksen” is displayed on the 
campaign web page where the video ad is displayed.  
 
Sincerely,  
 
Doug Ericksen  
360-920-3276 
 
From: PDC Support <pdc@pdc.wa.gov>  
Sent: Friday, October 12, 2018 11:06 AM 
To: doug@senatorericksen.com 
Subject: Re: PDC - Ericksen, Doug: Alleged violations of RCW 42.17A.700 & .320 for failure to timely and 
accurately report income & identify sponsor in political advertising. (EY 18 Oct 18) 

  
Hello Doug Ericksen, 
  
The Public Disclosure Commission received a complaint from Samantha Kersul, which has been assigned PDC 

Case Number 41581. The Complaint alleges the following: 
  

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/users/13017131076
http://dougericksen.com/
mailto:pdc@pdc.wa.gov
mailto:doug@senatorericksen.com


• Allegation One: Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.700 for failure to timely and accurately report income from 

field consulting for Donald Trump campaign.  
• Allegation Two: Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.320 for failure to identify sponsor in political advertising 

(YouTube video). 
 

Please review the attached complaint and provide your response by October 26, 2018. 
  
For more information about the enforcement process, please see our Enforcement Guide. 
 

If you have any questions, please reply to this email. 
  
Thank you, 
  
Tabatha Blacksmith 
Compliance Coordinator 
360.586.8929 
  

  
  
To respond, please reply to this email.  
  
Washington Public Disclosure Commission 
http://www.pdc.wa.gov 
1.360.753.1111 
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